
Special Purposes Assessment Ordirlance Amendment 
Ordinance, 1963 

No. 35, 1963. 

AN O~DINANCE to amqnd the Special Purposes Assessment 
Ordinance 1958. 

W~rcnrrns it is cxpcdient to co~~t inue the provisions of the 
Special Purposes Asscssmcnt Ordinance 1958 as amendedr(hereinafter 
called the l'rincipnl Ordinnncc) subject to certain amendments as 
hereinafter provided imd to fix thc assessment in pursuance thereof 
for on: year to take effect from the 1st day of April, 1964 Axo 
\wEnms for the sail1 yenr an cstimsted amount of £40,792 will 
be required in accordance with the budget set out in the First 
Schedule hereto ANo wHenr;.ns it is expedient to fix the assessment 
at $40,792 to take effect from 1st day of April,. 1964 to 31st day 
of March, 1965 Asn wlrrsnms it is expedient to oniend the Principal 
Ordinance to authorite the assessment for the year 1984/1965 NOW 
the Synod of the Diocese OF Sydney Onlains ;~nd  Directs as follows: - 

1. The Principal Ordina~ice is hereby amentled by suspending 
so much of the provisions of such Ordinuncc as are inconsistent 
with this Ordinance and by fislng an nsscbsmcnt for the purl~oses 
referred to in such Ordinnncc for onc yeiir from 1st day of April 

' 1904 to 31st day of klnrch 1905. 

2. The budgct which nppcers ill the First Schcdule to this 
Ordinance is hcreby approvctl nntl the Scconil Schc-rlulc of the 
Principal Ordinnnce is ;uncntletI nccortlingly. 

3. Tha Syr~ocl hereby fixes rill ~ I I I O I I I I ~  of k%*r701. 11s UII 

assessnicnt for tlic pcriotl of o ~ ~ c  ycclr froln 1st tlny of r\pril 198.1 
to the 31st day of blitrch lD05 in nccortliuica witli the details set 
out in the Second Scl~cdulc Iic;cto nr~tl t11e Third Scl~ct l~~la  of thc 
Principal 0rtlin:uice i\ n~nentlecl eccortli~~gly. 

FIRST SCIIEDULE 
SPECIAL 1'URPOSES ASSESSMENT BUDGET FOR YEAR 

ENDING 31sl XIAHCII, 196.5. 

ESTIhfATED ANNUAL IlEVENUE 
1963/64 1984/65 

5: e 
8,000 Income--St. James Sydncy I'liillip Street Project 9,208 -- 



Special Purposes Assessment Ordinance Amendinent 
Ordinance, 1963 

ESTIMATED ANNUAL EXPENDITURE 

........................ 2,579 Clergy Widows and, Children 
10,000 New Housing Areas .................................... 

........................................ 3,500 Television 
12,500 Moore Theological College ........................ 
15,000 Secondary Schools Religious Instruction ........... 
9,200 Special Chaplaincies 

Church of England Marriage Guidance Centre 
Board of Diocesan Missions ........................ 
Board of Education (for Adult Education) .... 

50,000 

&45,779 &50,000 

45,779 Estimated Expenditure ............................... 50,000 
8,000 Deduct Estimated Revenue ............................ 9,208 

237,779 Amount to be raised by assessment ............... £40,792 

The abovementioned amount oE &50,000 shall be apportioned 
among the bodies listed above in such proportions as the Standing 
Committee shall deem proper after thorough examination of the 
circumstances of each body concerned. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Cabulotiox $ AsscssmentB%% in the case of Parishes and 

31;s in the case of Provisional Parishes und Provisional DishictL 
based on the Net Receipts as shown. 

A Rebate of &70 in the case of a Parish and 235 in the case 
of n Provisional Parish or Provisional District is deductible from 
the assessment so calculated. 

Amscsarnent 
Net Receipt. 

Parish 
(alter deducting 

Year Ended 31/3/63 Rebetel 
E E - 

1. Annandale ....................... 2,427 88 
2 Amcliffe ............................ 3,157 135 
3. Artarmon ........................ 4,111 197 
4. Ashbury ........................ 2,778 111 
5. Ashfield ........................ 3,718 172 



Special Purposes Assessment Ordinance Amendment 
Ordinance. 1963 

Aaaeaarncnt 
Net Receipts (after deducttng 

Parish Year Ended 3 1 / 3 / 6 3  Rebate) 

6: e 
6 . Auburn-St Thomas ............ 3. 804 177 
7 . Auburn--St . Philip ............ 2. 727 108 
8 . Austinmer ........................ 3. 946 187 
9 . B a l m a i n S t  John ............ 3. 067 130 
10 . Balmain.-St . Mary ............ 856 - 
11 . Bankstown ........................ 2. 555 95 
12 . Beecroft ........................ 4. 231 205 
13. Bellevt~e Hill .................. 4. 568 226 
14 . Belmore ....................... 3. 815 178 
15 . Berrima/Moss Vale ........... 3. 290 145 
16 . Berry nncl Gerringong ........ 1. 591 33 
17 . Bexley ........................... 1. 913 55 
18 . Blackheath/Medlow ........ 1. 027 36 
19 . Blacktown .................. 3. 896 184 
20 . Bondi ...................... 5. 325 276 
21 . Botany ..................... 2. 975 123 
22 . Bowral ........................ 3. 950 187 
23 . Brighton-le-Sands . . . . . . . . . .  3. 501 158 
24 . Bulli ...................... 3.058 128 
25 . Burtvood .................... 5. 953 317 
26 . BUFNOO~ East ............... 1. 663 38 
27 . Cabramattn . . . . . . . .  1. 573 32 
28 . Camden ................ 1. 993 GO 
29 . Cammer;~y . . . . . . . . . . . .  2. 623 100 

. . . . . . . . . .  30 . Campbelltown 4. 797 242 
31 . Campsie ................... 3.397 151 

................ 32 . Canterbury 3. 119 133 
............ 33 . Caringlmh . 6. 639 301 
............... 34 . Carlingford 2. 397 86 

35 . Carlton ....................... 4. 738 3 8  
36 . Castle Ilill ............ . 2. 129 08 

....... 37 . Chntswood-St Paul 11. 627 686 
.................... 38 . Clovclly 4. 337 212 

............. 39 . Concord/Bunvood 2. 966 124 
.............. 40 . Concord North 2. 855 115 

................... . 41 Concord West 4. 068 214 
........................... 42 . Coogee 2. =3 121 

43 . Cook's River .................. 2. 759 110 
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Special Purposes Assessnlent Ordinance Amendment 
Ordinance. 19683 

Asaessmcnc 
Net  R c c e i ~ t s  (after deducting 

Psrimh Year Eeded 3 1 / 3 / 6 3  Rebate) 
6: e 

44 . Corrimal ...................... 
45 . Crernome ........................ 
46 . Cronulla ...................... 
47 . Croydon ........................ 
48 . Dapto ............................ 
49 . Dee Why/BrooAval.l- ............ 
50 . Denham Court/Rossmore .... 
51 . Dmmnloyne .................... 
52 . Dulwich I-iill .................... 
53 . Dural ............................ 
54 . Earlwood ........................ 
55 . Eashvood ........................ 
56 . Emu Plains/Castlereagh ........ 
57 . Enfield ............................ 
58 . Enmore ........................ 
59 . Epping ............................ 
60 . Erskineville ........................ 
61 . Fairfield ........................ 
62 . Five Dock ........................ 
63 . Gladesville ........................ 
64 . Glenbrook ........................ 
65 . Glen~nore Road ............... 
66 . Gordon ............................ 
67 . Granville ........................ 
68 . Greenwich ........................ 
69 . Guildford ........................ 
70 . Gymea ............................ 
71 . Haberfield ........................ 
72 . I-larris Park/Rosehill ............ 
73 . Hartley/Mt . Victoria ............ 
74 . I-Iomsby ....................... 
75 . I-lunteis Rill .................... 
76 . Hurlstone Park ............... 
77 . Hurstville ........................ 
78 . Jamberoo ........................ 
70 . Kangaroo Valley ................ 
80 . Katoomba ........................ 
L31 . Kensington ........................ 
62 . Kinma ............................ 
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Special Ptrrposes Assessinent Orclinance A i n e ~ ~ d n ~ ~ t  
Ordinance. 1963 

Net Receipta 
Parish Year Endcd 31 / 

£ 
83 . Killara .......................... 7. 778 
84 . Kingsford ....................... 5. 845 
85 . Kingsgrove .................... 7. 253 
86. Kurrajong ........................ 1. 435 
87 . Lakemba ...................... 1. 804 
88 . Lane Cove ....................... 6. 999 
89 . Lawson/Hazelbrook ............ 2. 206 
90 . Leichhardt ........................ 2. 231 
91 . Leura ......................... 2.243 
92 . LidcomLe ........................ 2. 504 
93 . Lindfield ........................ 9. 799 
94 . Lithgow ....................... 3. 206 
95 . Liverpool ........................ 9. 417 
96 . Longueville .................... 4. 882 
97 . Malabar/Matraville ............ 2. 146 
98 . Manly ............................ 8. 848 
99 . Maroubra ........................ 6. 737 
100 . Marrickville .................... 4. 763 
101 . Merrylands .................... 1. 227 
102 . Mill Hill ........................ 1. 341 

.................... 103 . Milson's Point 2.311, 
104 . Milton ........................... 3. 076 
105 . Miranda ..................... 10. 183 
106 . Mittagong ........................ 3. 453 
107 . Mosman-St . Clement ........ 14. 449 
108 . M o s m a n S t  . Luke ............ 4. 958 

............ 109 . Mulgoa/Lucldenhatn 2. 564 
110 . Narellan ........................ 1. 987 

....................... 111 . Naremburn 2. 710 
112 . Narrabeen ....................... 5. 140 

.... 113 . Neutral Bay--S t. Augustine 5. 144 
............ . 114 Neutral Bay North 4. 594 

...................... 115 . Newtown 1. 887 
................... 116 . Northbridge 4. 596 

117 . North Sydney-Christ Church 2. 693 
.... . . 118 North Sydney-St Thomas 6. 770 . ............................ I19 Nowra 5. 829 

.................... . 120 Oatley West 2. 571 

5 

Aascasmcnt 
(after deductina 

3/63 Rebate) 
£ 
435 
311 
401 
24 
48 
386 
74 
76 
77 
92 
568 
138 
543 
247 
69 
505 
368 
240 
10 
16 
81 
130 
591 
155 
869 
251 
96 
59 
108 
265 
265 
230 
53 
228 
106 
370 
310 
96 



Special Purposes Assessment Ordinance Atnendinetd 
Ordinance. 1963 

Aaacrsrnent 
Net Receipts (after deducting 

Parish Yenr Endcd 31 /3 /63  Rebate) 
J: S, 

121 . Pltddington ....................... 1.316 15 
122 . P a r r a n ~ a t t a S t  . John ........... 11. 321 007 
123 . Parramatta North ............... 7. 551 421 
124 . Pent% ........................... 7. 085 301 
125 . Penshurst . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2. 050 03 
126 . Petersham .................. 4. 505 222 
127 . Picton .................... 1. 285 10, 
128 . Pitt Toartl .................. 1. 228 10 
129 . Pithvoter ................... 4. 208 210 
130 . Port Kembln .............. 4. 0.17 251 
131 . Punclibolvl ................. 3. 520 I M) 
132 . PymbIe .................. 7. 820 430 
133 . Randwick ..................... 4. 207 20.8 
134 . Redfem-St . Savio~~r  ....... 00.1 - 
135 . Richmond ....................... 1 . 143 4 
136 . Riverstone ................... 2. 568 fxl 
137 . Rockdale .................... 2. 020 M 
138 . Rose Bay/North Bondi ..... 2. 425 87 
139 . Rose Boy/Vaucluse ......... 8.0% liOO 
140 . Roseville ........................... 8. 404 47u 
141 . Roseville East .................. 4. 548 "2 
142 . Rozelle ........................... 2. 572 00 
143 . Ryde .......................... 0. 214 338 
144 . St . George (Kogamh) ........... 3. 825 170 
145 . St . Mary's/Rooty Hill ...... 3. 128 134 
146 . Sans Souci ....................... 4. 710 337 
147 . Smithfield ........................ 3.077, 131 
148 . South Canterbury .............. 3. 308 150 
149 . South Hurstville ................ 0. 245 531 
150 . South Kogamh ............... 2. 612 101 
151 . Springwood .................... 2. 226 70 
152 . Stanmore ........................ 1. 218 0 
153 . Strathfielcl-St . Andrew ........ 2. 880 118 
154 . Strathfie!cl-41 . Anne ............ 0. 704 372 
155 . Sumn~er Hill .................. 6. 877 378 
150 . Sutherland ...................... 3. 831 180 
157 . Sutton Forest .................... 2. 130 68 
158 . Sydney-lloly Trinity ........ 1. 429 24 
150 . Sydney-% . Barnabas ........ 2. 740 108 
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Special Purposes Assessment Ordinance Amendment 
Ordinance. 1963 

Pariah 

Aearsamcnt 
Net Receipts (after deducting 

Year Ended 31!3/63 Rebate) 
2 6 

180 . Sydney-St . David ............ 
181 . Sydney-St. James ............ 
182 . Sydney-St . John 

(Bishopthorpe) .................... 
163 . SydneySt  . John 

(Darlinghurst) .................. 
164 . Sydney-St Laurence 

(Christ Church) ................ 
165 . Sydney--St . Mark ................ 
188 . Sydney-St . Michael ........... 
187 . Sydney--St . Paul ................ 
188 . Sydney-St . Peter ............ 

............ 189 . Sydney..St . Philip 
170 . Thomleigh/Pennant Hills .... 
171 . Turramuna ........................ 
172 . WahroongaSt . Andrew ........ 
173 . WahroongaSt . Paul ........ 

.................... 174 . Wallerawang 
175 . Waterloo ...................... 
178 . Watson's Bay .................... 
177 . Waverley ........................ 
178 . Wenhvorth Falls ................ 
179 . Wenhvorthville ................ 

. ................... 180 West Manly 
. 181 . West Ryde .................... 
182 . West Wollongong ........... 

.................... 183 . Willoughby 
................ 184 . Willoughby East 

185 . Windsor ........................ 
186 . Wingecarribee .................... 

.................... . 187 Wollongong 
........................ 188 . 'Woollahrn 

189 . Woolwich ........................ 



Special Pur)~oses Assessnlent Ordinunce Anretlcln~e~~t 
Orditia~~ce. 1063 

* !  
Aaseaament 

Net Rcceiuts (after dcductinn 
Yenr crlded 31/3 /63  Rebate) 

2 E . 
........ 190 . Abl)otsford/Russcll Lea 

191 . .  tsqt~ith ........................... 
192 . Bai~lkhnm IIills ............... 

........... 193 . Belficld ................ k 

194 . Beverly I-Iills .................... 
195 . Besley North .................. 
196 . Errnington ..................... 
197 . Fle~ninglon/lIomebush ...... 
198 . Mnscot/Eastlakes ............... 
199 . Mortdnle ........................ 
200 . Norrnanhurst .................. 
201 . O a t l e y S t  Paul ................ 
202 . Pagewood ........................ 
203 . Peakhurst/Lugarno ........... 

204 . Regent's Park/Birrong ........ 
205 . Hivenvood/Naru.ee ............ 
206 . Sefton/Chester I-IiII ............ 
207 . Seven Hills .................... 
208 . South Granville ................ 
209 . West Kenlbla .................... 
210 . Wilberforce .................... 

Nek Receiuts 
Asaessrncnt 

Provisional District 
(after deducting 

Year ended 31/3 /63  Rebate) 
£ £ 

21 1 . Albion Park .............. 4. 660 117 
212 . Balgowvlah ................... 7.891 * 222 
213 . Bornla .......................... 1. 521 14 
214 . Berowrn .......................... 1. 384 10 
215 . Canley Vale ................. 1. 915 27 
216 . Corno/Jannali ................... 2. 270 39 
217 . Croydon Pnrk ................ 1. 855 26 
218 . Dundns/Telopca ............. 2. 212 37 
219 . East Lindfield \ . . . . . . .  4. 057 97 
220 . Engacline/lIeatlicote 2. 503* 48 
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Special Purposes hssessment Ordinance Amendment 
Ordinance, 1963 

Aaeesamcnf 
Net Receivta (after deducttns 

Provisional Diatrict Year ended 3 1 / 3 / 6 3  Rebatel 
6. E - 

221. Forestville ........................ 2,892 59 
222. Harbord/Curl Curl ............ 3,071 65 
223. Hurstville Grove .............. 2,509 46 
224. Keirnville ....................... 1,637 18 
225. McCallum's Hill ................ 1,667 . / 19 
226. Marsfield/Denistonc East .... 5,407 141 
227. h,lerrylands West - . . . . . . .  1,940 28 
228. Mona Vole ....................... 2,597 49 . 
229. Narraweena ................. 1,977 29 
230. North Ryde . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2,622 51 
231. Old Guildford/East Fairfield 1,584 17 
232. Padstow/Revesby . . . . . . . . . . .  2,793 56 
233. Pananin .......................... 4,866 123 
234. Punchbowl-St. Bamnbas ... 5,750 152 
235. St. Ives ............................ 10,575 309 
236. Shellharbour .................. 2,506 46 
237. South Coogee ................... 3,015 63 
238. The Onks ....................... 1,205 4 
239. Toongabbie/Girraween ......... 1,945 28 
240. Villnwood/Bnss Hill . . . . . . . . .  625 - 
241. West Lindfield .............. 3,524 80 
242. Westmend ..............:... 3,Q18 63 
243. Yngoona .................... 5,588 . 147 

£103,641 £2,230 

* Incomplete Return-Income Estimated 

Aaaesamcnt 
Net R c c e i ~ t s  (after deduct~na 

Summary Year endlna 31/3 /63  Rebate) 
6. £ 

Parishes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  773,328 37,180 
Provisional Parishes ..... . 64,430 1,382 
Provisional Districts . . .  . 103,011 2,230 

£941,405 £40,792 
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I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with 
the Ordinnnce as reported. 

H. 'G. S. BEGBIE, 
Deputy Chairman of Committees. 

We certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Synod of the 
Diocesd'of Sydney this 18th day of October, 1903. 

K. N. SHELLEY 
W. L. J. HUTCHISON 

Secretaries of Synod. 

I assent to this Ordinnnce. 
HUGH SYDNEY, 

18/10/1963. Archbishop of Sydney. 

* 
William Andrews Printing Co. Pty. Ltd., 98 May Street St. Peters ! 

t 
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Special Purposes Assessment Ordirlance Amendment 
Ordinance, 1963 

No. 35, 1963. 

AN O~DINANCE to amqnd the Special Purposes Assessment 
Ordinance 1958. 

W~rcnrrns it is cxpcdicnt to colrtinrre the provisions of the 
Special Purposes Asscssmcnt Ordinance 1958 as amendedr(hereinafter 
called the l'rincipnl Ordinnncc) subject to certain amendments as 
hereinafter provided imd to fix thc assessment in pursuance thereof 
for on: year to take effect from the 1st day of April, 1964 Axo 
\wEnms for the sail1 yenr an cstimsted amount of £40,792 will 
be required in accordance with the budget set out in the First 
Schedule hereto ANo wHenr;.ns it is expedient to fix the assessment 
at $40,792 to take effect from 1st day of April,. 1964 to 31st day 
of March, 1965 ASD wlrrsnms it is expedient to omend the Principal 
Ordinance to authorite the assessment for the year 1984/1965 NOW 
the Synod of the Diocese OF Sydney Onlains ;~nd  Dirccts as follows: - 

1. The Principal Ordinance is hereby amentled by suspending 
so much of the provisions of such Ordinance as are inconsistent 
with this Ordinance and by fislng an nsscbsmcnt for the purl~oses 
referred to in such Ordinnncc for one yeirr from 1st day of April 

' 1904 to 31st day of klnrch 1965. 

2. The budgct which nppcers ill the First Schcdule to this 
Ordinnncc is hcreby approvctl nntl the Scconil Scht-rl~~lc of the 
Principal Ordinnnce is ;uiicntled nccortlingly. 

3. Tha Syr~ocl hcrcby fixes rill ~ I I I O I I I I ~  of k%*r701. 11s UII 

assessn~cnt for the pcriotl of ollc ycc~r front 1st tlny of r\pril 198.1 
to the 31st day of bli~rclr lD05 in nccortliuica witl~ the dctnils set 
out in the Second Schcdulc Iic;cto nrrtl t11c Third Schctlr~lc of tlrc 
Principal Ortlin:u~ce i\ n~ne~rtlccl eccortli~lgly. 

FIRST SCIIEDULE 
SPECIAL 1'URPOSES ASSESShlENT BUDGET FOR YEAR 

ENDING 31sl XIAHCII, 196.5. 

ESTIhlATED ANNUAL IlEVENUE 
1903/64 1984/65 

5: e 
8,000 Income--St. James Sydncy I'liillip Street Project 9,208 -- 



Special Purposes Assessment Ordinance Amendinent 
Ordinance, 1963 

ESTIMATED ANNUAL EXPENDITURE 

........................ 2,579 Clergy Widows and, Children 
10,000 New Housing Areas .................................... 

........................................ 3,500 Television 
12,500 Moore Theological College ........................ 
15,000 Secondary Schools Religious Instruction ........... 
9,200 Special Chaplaincies 

Church of England Marriage Guidance Centre 
Board of Diocesan Missions ........................ 
Board of Education (for Adult Education) .... 

50,000 

&45,779 &50,000 

45,779 Estimated Expenditure ............................... 50,000 
8,000 Deduct Estimated Revenue ............................ 9,208 

237,779 Amount to be raised by assessment ............... £40,792 

The abovementioned amount oE &50,000 shall be apportioned 
among the bodies listed above in such proportions as the Standing 
Committee shall deem proper after thorough examination of the 
circumstances of each body concerned. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Cabulotiox $ AsscssmentB%% in the case of Parishes and 

31;s in the case of Provisional Parishes und Provisional DishictL 
based on the Net Receipts as shown. 

A Rebate of &70 in the case of a Parish and 235 in the case 
of n Provisional Parish or Provisional District is deductible from 
the assessment so calculated. 

Amscsarnent 
Net Receipt. 

Parish 
(alter deducting 

Year Ended 31/3/63 Rebetel 
E E - 

1. Annandale ....................... 2,427 88 
2 Amcliffe ............................ 3,157 135 
3. Artarmon ........................ 4,111 197 
4. Ashbury ........................ 2,778 111 
5. Ashfield ........................ 3,718 172 



Special Purposes Assessment Ordinance Amendment 
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Net Receipts 
Parish Year Ended 3 1 / 3 / 6 3  

6: 

6 . Auburn-St Thomas ............ 3. 804 
7 . Auburn--,% . Philip ............ 2. 727 
8 . Austinmer ........................ 3. 946 
9 . B a l m a i n S t  John ............ 3. 067 
10 . Balmain.-St . Mary ............ 856 
11 . Bankstown ........................ 2. 555 
12 . Beecroft ........................ 4. 231 
13 . Bellevt~e Hill .................... 4. 568 
14 . Belmore ........................ 3. 815 
15 . Berrima/Moss 'Vale ............ 3. 290 
16 . Berry and Gerringong ........ 1. 591 
17 . Bexley ............................ 1. 913 
18 . Blackheath/Medlow ........... 1. 027 
19 . Blacktown ........................ 3. 896 
20 . Bondi ............................ 5. 325 
21 . Botany ........................... 2. 975 
22 . Bowral ............................ 3. 950 
23 . Brighton-le-Sands ................ 3. 501 
24 . Bulli .............................. 3.058 
25 . Burtvood ........................ 5. 953 
26 . Buvxood East ................... 1. 663 
27 . Cabramattn ................... 1. 573 
28 . Camden ........................ 1. 993 
29 . Cammer;~y ..................... 2. 623 

.................. 30. Campbelltown 4. 797 
31 . Campsie ....................... 3.397 

....................... 32 . Canterbury 3. 119 
........................ 33 . Caringlmh 6. 639 
....................... 34 . Carlingford 2. 397 

35 . Carlton ............................ 4. 738 
................... 36 . Castle Hill 2. 129 

........... 37 . Chntswood-St Paul 11. 627 
38 . Clovelly ........................ 4. 337 

................ 39 . Concord/Bunvood 2. 966 
................ 40 . Concord North 2. 855 

.................... . 41 Concord West 4. 068 
............................ 42 . Coogee 2. 953 

43 . Cook's River .................... 2. 759 

3 

Aaaeaarncnt 
(after deducting 

Rebate) 





Special Ptrrposes Assessinent Ordinance Aine~ldnmt 
Ordinance. 1963 

Net Reccirrta 
Parish Year Endcd 31/3/63 

£ 
.......................... 83 . Killara 7. 778 

84 . Kingsford ....................... 5. 845 
85 . Kingsgrove .................... 7. 253 
86. Kurrajong ........................ 1. 435 
87 . Lakemba ...................... 1. 804 
88 . Lane Cove ....................... 6. 999 
89 . Lawson/Hazelbrook ............ 2. 206 
90 . Leichhardt ........................ 2. 231 
91 . Leura ......................... 2.243 
92 . LidcomLe ........................ 2. 504 
93 . Lindfield ........................ 9. 799 
94 . Lithgow ....................... 3. 206 
95 . Liverpool ........................ 9. 417 
98 . Longueville .................... 4. 882 
97 . Malabar/Matraville ............ 2. 146 
98 .Manly ............................ 8. 848 
99 . Maroubra ........................ 6. 737 

100 . Marrickville .................... 4. 763 
101 . Merrylands .................... 1. 227 
102 . Mill Hill ........................ 1. 341 
103 . Milson's Point .................... 2.311 * 
104 . Milton ........................... 3. 076 
105 . Miranda ..................... 10. 183 
106 . Mittagong ........................ 3. 453 
107 . Mosman-St . Clement ........ 14. 449 
108 . MosmanSt . Luke ............ 4. 958 

............ 109 . Mulgoa/Lucldenhatn 2. 564 
110 . Narellan ........................ 1. 987 

....................... 111 . Naremburn 2. 710 
112 . Narrabeen ....................... 5. 142 

. .... 113 . Neutral B a y S t  Augustine 5. 144 
............ 114 . Neutral Bay North 4. 594 

...................... 115 . Newtown 1. 887 
................... 116 . Northbridge 4. 596 

117 . North Sydney-Christ Church 2. 693 
.... . . 118 North Syd~iey-St Thornns 6. 770 

............................ I19 . Nowra 5. 829 
.................... 120 . Oatley West 2. 571 

5 

Aascasmcnt 
(after deductina 

Rebate) 
£ 



Special Purposes Assessment Ordinance Amendment 
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Aaacasment 
Net Receipts (aftcr deductinu 

Parish Yenr Ended 3 1 / 3 / 6 3  Rebate) 
J: J: 

121 . Rtcldington ....................... 
122 . P a r r a n ~ a t t a S t  . John ........... 
123 . Pnrrnrnatta Nc~rth ............... 

........................... 124 . Pen?di 
125 . Penshurst . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

.................. 126 . Petersham 
127 . Picton .................... 
128 . Pitt Toa~n .................. 
129 . Pithvoter ................... 
130 . Port Kembln .............. 
131 . Punchbowl ................ 
132 . Pymble .................. 

..................... 133 . Randwick 
134 . Redfem-St . Savio~~r  ....... 
135 . Richmond ....................... 
136 . Riverstone ................... 
137 . Rockdnle .................... 
138. Rose Bay/North Bondi ..... 
139 . Rose Bay/Vaucluse ......... 
140 . Roseville ........................... 
141 . Roseville East ................. 
142 . Rozelle ........................... 

.......................... . 143 Ryde 
144 . St . George (Kognmh) ........... 
145 . St . Mary's/Rooty I.IiII ...... 
146 . Sans Souci ....................... 

........................ 147 . Smithfield 
148 . South Canterbury .............. 
149 . South Hurstville ................ 
150 . South Kogarah ............... 
151 . Springwood .................... 
152 . Stanmore ........................ 
153 . Strathfield-St . Andrew ........ 
154 . Strathfielcl--SL . Anne ............ 
155 . Summer Hill .................. 
158 . Sutherlnnd ...................... 
157 . Sutton Forest .................... 
158 . Sydney-IIoly Trinity ........ 
159 . S y d n e y 4 1  . Barnnbas ........ 

6 
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Pariah 
Nct Receipts 

Year Ended 31!3/63 
e 

160 . Sydney-St . David ............ 982 
161 . Sydney-St. James ............ 10. 209 
162 . Sydney-St John 

(Bishopthotpe) .................... 2. 055 
163 . Sydney-St . John 

(Darlinghurst) .................. 4. 585 
164 . Sydney-St Laurence 

(Christ Church) ................ 6. 665 
105 . Sydney-St . Mark ................ 10. 538 
166 . Sydney-St . Michael ........... 949 
167 . Sydney-St . Paul ................ 3.748 
168 . Sydney-St . Peter ............ 3. 006 
169 . Sydney-St . Philip ............ 4. 813 
170 . Thomleigh/Pennant Hills .... 8. 747 
171 . Turramurra ........................ 8. 628 
172 . W h r o o n g a S t  . Andrew ........ 7. 362 
173 . Wahroonga-St . Paul ........ 6.234 
174 . Wallerawang .................... 1. 090 
175 . Waterloo ...................... 3. 223 
176 . Watson's Bay .................... 2. 736 
177 . Waverley ........................ 2. 129 

................ 178 . Wentworth Falls 978 
179 . Wentworthville ................ 2. 467 

. ................... 180 West Manly 4. 901 
. 181 . West Ryde .................... 1. 553 

........... 182 . West Wollongong 8. 246 
.................... 183 . Willoughby 5. 151 

................ 184 . Willoughby East 5. 602 
185 . Windsor ....................... 3. 859 

.................... 186 . Wingecarribee I. 397 
.................... 187 . Wollongong 5. 575 

........................ 188 . Woollahra 2. 890 

........................ 189 . Woolwich 634 

E773. 328 

Aesrsamcnt 
(after deductina 

Rebate) 
24 
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. 
+ !  

Aasesament 
Net Rcceiuts (after deducting 

Year cndcd 31/3/63 Rebate) 
£ E 

190 . Abl~otsforcl/RussclI Len ........ 3. 984 
191 . .  tsqt~ith ........................... 2. 777 
192 . Bnulkhnm IIills ............... 3. 822 

........... 193 . Belfield ................ x 3, 751 
.................... 194 . Beverly I-Iills 3, 921 
.................. 195 . Besley North 2, 491 

196 . Errnington ..................... 3. 321 
197 . Flc~ninglon/lfomebash ...... 3, 019 
198 . Mnscot/Enstlnkes ............... 2, 931 
199 . Mortdnle ........................ 2, 932 
200 . Norrnanhurst .................. 3. 793 
201 . O a t l e y S t  Paul ................ 2. 250 
202 . Pngewood ........................ 5. 154 
203. Peakhurst/Lugarno ........... 3. 937 * 

204 . Regent's Park/Birrong ........ 2, 696 
205 . Hivenvood/Nara.ee ............ 2, 812 
206 . Sefton/Chester I-IiII ............ 3, 413 
207 . Seven Hills .................... 2, 899 
208 . South Granville ................ 2, 477 
209 . West Kenibla .................... 1, 691 
210 . Wilberforce .................... 365 

-- 
£64, 436 

Provisional District 

Asaessmcnt 
Nek Receiuts (after deducting 

Ycar ended 31/3/63 Rebate) 
£ 6: 

21 1 . Albion Park ................... 
212 . Balgowlah ........................ 
213 . Bornla ............................ 
214 . Berowra ............................ 
215 . Cailey Vole .................... 
216 . Corno/Jannnli ..................... 
217 . Croydon Pnrk ................... 
218 . Dundns/Telopen ............... 
219 . East Lindfield .............. 
220 . Engncline/l-Ieathcote . . . . . . .  
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Aaeesamcnf 
Net Receivta (after deducttng 

Provisional Diatrict Year ended 3 1 / 3 / 6 3  Rebate) 
6: e 

221. Forestville ........................ 2,892 59 
222. Harbord/Curl Curl ............ 3,071 65 
223. Hurstville Grove ................ 2,509 36 
224. 1:cirnville ....................... 1,037 18 
225. McCallum's Hill ................ 1,667 . / 19 
226. Marsfield/Denistonc East .... 5,407 141 
227. bIerrylands West - . . . . . . .  1,940 28 
228. Mona Vale ....................... 2,597 49 . 
229. Nnrmwcena . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1,977 29 
230. North Ryde . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2,622 51 
231. Old Guildford/East Fairficld 1,584 17 
232. Padstow/Rcvcsby . . . . . . . . . . .  2,793 56 
233. Pananin .......................... 4,866 123 
234. Punchbowl-St. Bamnbas ... 5,750 152 
235. St. Ives ............................ 10,575 309 
236. Shellharbour .................... 2,508 46 
237. South Coogee ................... 3,015 63 
238. The Oaks ....................... 1,205 4 
239. Toongabbie/Girraween .... ....' 1,945 28 
240. Villnwood/Bnss Ilill . . . . . . . . .  625 - 
241. West Lindfield .............. 3,524 80 
242. Westmead ..............:... 3,018 63 
243. Yngoona .................... 5,588 . 147 

£1 03,641 £2,230 

* Incomplete Return-Income Estimated 

Aaaeaarncnt 
Net R c c e i ~ t s  (after deduct~na 

Summary Year endlna 31/3 /63  Rebetel 
6: s. 

Parishes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  773,328 37,180 
Provisional Parishes . . 64,430 1,382 
Provisional Districts . . .  . 103,641 2,230 

£941,405 £40,792 
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I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with 
the Ordinnnce as reported. 

H. 'G. S. BEGBIE, 
Deputy Chairman of Committees. 

We certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Synod of the 
Diocesd'of Sydney this 18th day of October, 1903. 

K. N. SHELLEY 
W. L. J. HUTCHISON 

Secretaries of Synod. 

I assent to this Ordinnnce. 
HUGH SYDNEY, 

18/10/1963. Archbishop of Sydney. 

* 
William Andrews Printing Co. Pty. Ltd., 98 May Street St. Peters ! 
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